
  
VOTES PERCENT

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 59) 59 100
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 145,623
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 36,318
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 24.94

MAYOR DURHAM
You may vote for  1
(WITH 57 OF 57 PRECINCTS COUNTED) VOTES PERCENT
William V. "Bill" Bell 18,835 58.15
Thomas Stith 13,451 41.53
WRITE-IN 103 0.32
Total 32,389

CITY-WIDE COUNCIL MEMBER DURHAM
You may vote for  3
(WITH 57 OF 57 PRECINCTS COUNTED) VOTES PERCENT
Diane Catotti 21,334 25.63
Eugene A. Brown 17,853 21.44
Farad Ali 13,888 16.68
David Harris 12,756 15.32
Laney Funderburk 9,499 11.41
Steve Monks 7,689 9.24
WRITE-IN 234 0.28
Total 83,253

SCHOOL BOND
You may vote for  1
(WITH 59 OF 59 PRECINCTS COUNTED) VOTES PERCENT
YES 27,589 77.59
NO 7,970 22.41
Total 35,559

COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOND
You may vote for  1
(WITH 59 OF 59 PRECINCTS COUNTED) VOTES PERCENT
YES 26,330 75.78
NO 8,414 24.22
Total 34,744

MUSEUM BOND
You may vote for  1
(WITH 59 OF 59 PRECINCTS COUNTED) VOTES PERCENT
YES 24,395 69.07
NO 10,922 30.93
Total 35,317

STREET BOND DURHAM
You may vote for  1
(WITH 57 OF 57 PRECINCTS COUNTED) VOTES PERCENT
YES 23,698 73.93
NO 8,357 26.07
Total 32,055

MAYOR CHAPEL HILL
You may vote for  1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) VOTES PERCENT
Kevin C. Foy 250 70.03
Kevin Wolff 103 28.85
WRITE-IN 4 1.12
Total 357

CITY-WIDE COUNCIL MEMBER CHAPEL HILL
You may vote for  4
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED) VOTES PERCENT
Matt Czajkowski 215 18.36
Sally Greene 209 17.85
Jim Ward 206 17.59
Bill Strom 185 15.8
Cam Hill 147 12.55
Penny Rich 136 11.61
Will Raymond 67 5.72
WRITE-IN 6 0.51
Total 1,171
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OFFICIAL RESULTS DURHAM COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTER TURNOUT STATISTICS

NOVEMBER 6, 2007 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REGISTERED 
VOTERS

VOTED IN 
PRECINCT

VOTED 
ABSENTEE

PROVISIONAL 
APPROVED

TOTAL 
VOTED % VOTED

01 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 926 281 60 5 346 37.37%
02 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,283 355 42 8 405 17.74%
03 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,444 377 53 5 435 30.12%
04 N C  SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & MATH 1,431 528 67 4 599 41.86%
05 W I PATTERSON RECREATION CENTER 3,045 159 19 7 185 6.08%
06 LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,471 477 51 3 531 36.10%
07 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 1,562 294 95 6 395 25.29%
08 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI MAGNET SCHOOL 1,539 355 30 19 404 26.25%
09 FOREST HILLS CLUBHOUSE 2,405 889 108 3 1,000 41.58%
10 C C SPAULDING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,040 188 16 5 209 20.10%
12 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHURCH 414 143 15 4 162 39.13%
13 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,115 194 19 7 220 19.73%
14 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 1,562 298 19 4 321 20.55%
15 MT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH GYM 1,130 164 13 5 182 16.11%
16 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHURCH 1,939 469 29 2 500 25.79%
17 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRARY 1,814 260 19 19 298 16.43%
18 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPTIST CHURCH 1,810 280 22 2 304 16.80%
19 AMERICAN LEGION POST # 7 2,297 516 77 4 597 25.99%
20 DURHAM COUNTY AGRICULTURAL BUILDING 1,637 447 87 2 536 32.74%
21 CLUB BOULEVARD HUMANITIES MAGNET SCHOOL 1,647 482 49 8 539 32.73%
22 VFW POST 2740 3,523 611 52 9 672 19.07%
23 THE RIVER CHURCH 4,081 1,036 98 5 1,139 27.91%
24 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL STAFF DEV. CENTER 3,234 1,040 114 10 1,164 35.99%
25 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2,907 449 21 8 478 16.44%
26 BAHAMA VOL. FIRE DEPT -ROUGEMONT STATION 1,234 188 8 2 198 16.05%
27 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,335 494 22 4 520 22.27%
28 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 2,948 628 65 1 694 23.54%
29 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,806 377 47 10 434 15.47%

30-1 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3,290 605 44 44 693 21.06%
30-2 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 4,714 796 64 29 889 18.86%
31 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 2,879 516 13 8 537 18.65%
32 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,418 176 8 4 188 13.26%
33 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH 2,721 329 34 15 378 13.89%
34 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5,810 1,307 129 30 1,466 25.23%
35 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS COMM. CHURCH 6,033 1,766 96 10 1,872 31.03%
36 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 2,343 537 43 8 588 25.10%
37 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIST 4,343 1,384 162 5 1,551 35.71%
38 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURCH 4,331 807 76 17 900 20.78%
39 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PARISH HALL 3,000 1,178 130 9 1,317 43.90%
40 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,653 422 78 3 503 30.43%
41 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 1,416 481 27 4 512 36.16%
42 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET SCHOOL 1,204 375 23 0 398 33.06%
43 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5,281 1,549 183 8 1,740 32.95%
44 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 5,405 849 83 5 937 17.34%
45 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 4,592 1,269 113 2 1,384 30.14%
46 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY 2,818 581 51 0 632 22.43%
47 I R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR AT CAMPUS HILLS 1,820 573 30 1 604 33.19%
48 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN CHURCH 1,588 495 22 3 520 32.75%
50 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST 2,879 764 40 0 804 27.93%
51 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4,767 1,029 71 13 1,113 23.35%
52 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 2,719 561 29 3 593 21.81%

53-1 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 2,719 430 34 4 468 17.21%
53-2 TRIANGLE CHURCH 2,840 540 28 9 577 20.32%
54 WATERFORD VILLAGE APARTMENT HOMES 3,981 820 86 7 913 22.93%

55-11 WEAVER STREET CENTER 1,517 444 19 12 475 31.31%
55-49 NCCU MILLER-MORGAN BLDG 1,963 146 97 51 294 14.98%

57 ONE STOP -           (2,979 Total Votes)    
58 ABSENTEE MAIL -     (151 Total Votes)   

RECEIVED APPROVED % APPROVED
554 480 86.64%

GRAND TOTALS: 145,623 32,708 3,130 480 36,318

PRECINCT

59 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER



 TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 145,623
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 36,318
03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL 24.94  

PRECINCT 01 02 03
0001 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 926 281 30.35
0002 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY S 2,283 355 15.55
0003 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY SCH 1,444 377 26.11
0004 N C  SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & 1,431 528 36.9
0005 W I PATTERSON RECREATION 3,045 159 5.22
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 1,471 477 32.43
0007 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 1,562 294 18.82
0008 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI MAGNE 1,539 355 23.07
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 2,405 889 36.96
0010 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 1,040 188 18.08
0011 WEAVER STREET CENTER 1,517 444 29.27
0012 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHURCH 414 143 34.54
0013 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,115 194 17.4
0014 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 1,562 298 19.08
0015 MT CALVARY LIGHTHOUSE OF 1,130 164 14.51
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHUR 1,939 469 24.19
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRAR 1,814 260 14.33
0018 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPT 1,810 280 15.47
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST #7 2,297 516 22.46
0020 DURHAM COUNTY AGRICULTURA 1,637 447 27.31
0021 CLUB BOULEVARD HUMANITIES 1,647 482 29.27
0022 VFW POST 2740 3,523 611 17.34
0023 THE RIVER CHURCH 4,081 1,036 25.39
0024 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL STAF 3,234 1,040 32.16
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 2,907 449 15.45
0026 ROUGEMONT STA - BAHAMA VO 1,234 188 15.24
0027 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHO 2,335 494 21.16
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 2,948 628 21.3
0029 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2,806 377 13.44
0030 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHO 3,290 605 18.39
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 2,879 516 17.92
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,418 176 12.41
0033 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH 2,721 329 12.09
0034 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SC 5,810 1,307 22.5
0035 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CO 6,033 1,766 29.27
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 2,343 537 22.92
0037 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIS 4,343 1,384 31.87
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURC 4,331 807 18.63
0039 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PAR 3,000 1,178 39.27
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,653 422 25.53
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 1,416 481 33.97
0042 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET S 1,204 375 31.15
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SC 5,281 1,549 29.33
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 5,405 849 15.71
0045 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 4,592 1,269 27.64
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY 2,818 581 20.62
0047 I R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR A 1,820 573 31.48
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN 1,588 495 31.17
0049 NCCU MILLER-MORGAN BLDG 1,963 146 7.44
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST 2,879 764 26.54
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHO 4,767 1,029 21.59
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 2,719 561 20.63
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHU 2,719 430 15.81
0054 WATERFORD VILLAGE APARTME 3,981 820 20.6
0055 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 4,714 796 16.89
0056 TRIANGLE CHURCH 2,840 540 19.01
0057 ONE STOP 0 2,979
0058 ABSENTEE 0 151
0059 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 0 480

2007 MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS

WITH 59 OF 59 PRECINCTS REPORTING
RUN DATE:11/12/07 12:53 PM                   NOVEMBER 6, 2007                                         REPORT-EL52
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MAYOR DURHAM
  You may vote for  1 VOTES PERCENT
01 = William V. "Bill" Bell 18,835 58.15
02 = Thomas Stith 13,451 41.53
03 = WRITE-IN 103 0.32

PRECINCT 01 02 03
0001 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 202 77 0
0002 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY S 264 85 1
0003 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY SCH 301 68 3
0004 N C  SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & 361 151 4
0005 W I PATTERSON RECREATION 99 55 1
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 330 136 3
0007 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 238 48 1
0008 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI MAGNE 280 70 4
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 550 321 5
0010 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 131 51 0
0011 WEAVER STREET CENTER 355 80 1
0012 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHURCH 107 36 0
0013 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 144 44 0
0014 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 182 112 1
0015 MT CALVARY LIGHTHOUSE OF 105 58 0
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHUR 259 207 0
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRAR 186 73 1
0018 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPT 182 97 0
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST #7 326 178 1
0020 DURHAM COUNTY AGRICULTURA 331 112 2
0021 CLUB BOULEVARD HUMANITIES 304 165 3
0022 VFW POST 2740 379 224 2
0023 THE RIVER CHURCH 613 378 2
0024 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL STAF 368 651 5
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 21 30 0
0027 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHO 52 50 0
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 96 222 0
0029 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 110 47 0
0030 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHO 247 218 0
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 184 271 1
0033 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH 142 166 1
0034 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SC 877 412 6
0035 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CO 835 721 3
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 293 239 1
0037 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIS 431 940 2
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURC 398 393 2
0039 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PAR 481 681 2
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 316 102 1
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 369 106 1
0042 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET S 300 71 1
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SC 756 658 2
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 125 165 4
0045 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 387 683 2
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY 288 278 2
0047 I R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR A 432 136 0
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN 271 216 1
0049 NCCU MILLER-MORGAN BLDG 113 27 2
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST 381 368 6
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHO 626 389 3
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 323 230 1
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHU 189 207 0
0054 WATERFORD VILLAGE APARTME 495 313 0
0055 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 341 238 4
0056 TRIANGLE CHURCH 249 205 2
0057 ONE STOP 1,791 961 11
0058 ABSENTEE 61 71 0
0059 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 258 160 2
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CITY-WIDE COUNCIL MEMBER DURHAM
  You may vote for  3 VOTES PERCENT
01 = Farad Ali 13,888 16.68
02 = Eugene A. Brown 17,853 21.44
03 = Diane Catotti 21,334 25.63
04 = Laney Funderburk 9,499 11.41
05 = David Harris 12,756 15.32
06 = Steve Monks 7,689 9.24
07 = WRITE-IN 234 0.28

PRECINCT 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
0001 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 99 194 211 72 137 41 0
0002 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY S 164 218 254 70 184 55 1
0003 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY SCH 86 288 312 53 248 45 5
0004 N C  SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & 157 387 444 121 251 88 4
0005 W I PATTERSON RECREATION 77 74 96 32 54 32 1
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 149 347 390 102 234 73 3
0007 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 105 231 247 29 157 23 2
0008 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI MAGNE 138 234 274 46 199 36 0
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 316 600 649 277 368 163 1
0010 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 120 76 88 28 65 20 0
0011 WEAVER STREET CENTER 356 140 198 32 163 31 3
0012 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHURCH 119 47 73 16 40 8 0
0013 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 159 50 73 7 43 11 2
0014 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 138 136 162 47 120 61 4
0015 MT CALVARY LIGHTHOUSE OF 94 73 83 42 59 43 0
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHUR 123 278 329 151 241 146 1
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRAR 147 127 157 20 141 19 1
0018 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPT 173 138 161 55 111 55 1
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST #7 272 257 324 95 222 97 5
0020 DURHAM COUNTY AGRICULTURA 187 324 347 77 229 64 8
0021 CLUB BOULEVARD HUMANITIES 132 325 374 119 243 95 4
0022 VFW POST 2740 351 285 330 91 241 102 3
0023 THE RIVER CHURCH 559 460 682 163 600 168 3
0024 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL STAF 223 684 706 591 263 360 10
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 11 24 39 25 20 25 2
0027 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHO 30 67 72 40 38 33 0
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 77 178 208 191 70 125 2
0029 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 95 70 90 24 68 28 2
0030 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHO 259 196 280 137 154 118 3
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 128 233 284 197 132 159 2
0033 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH 101 147 187 92 113 112 6
0034 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SC 836 504 721 177 571 212 15
0035 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CO 680 716 1004 490 519 491 10
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 160 324 368 206 225 154 1
0037 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIS 236 826 896 787 380 558 12
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURC 254 394 524 329 271 288 1
0039 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PAR 533 684 691 570 285 404 8
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 143 298 325 65 252 52 0
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 404 137 220 37 139 21 1
0042 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET S 325 80 140 13 126 12 0
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SC 318 1011 1053 578 541 370 14
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 118 148 190 131 77 112 6
0045 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 232 604 708 506 400 404 13
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY 206 341 402 193 196 177 13
0047 I R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR A 442 199 274 41 190 45 1
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN 212 298 338 174 165 129 3
0049 NCCU MILLER-MORGAN BLDG 86 72 90 17 73 18 0
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST 179 484 554 299 310 229 5
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHO 344 609 782 280 513 245 5
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 361 201 252 103 121 101 4
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHU 130 164 253 147 174 145 9
0054 WATERFORD VILLAGE APARTME 437 345 480 198 262 227 10
0055 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 396 230 302 97 240 98 8
0056 TRIANGLE CHURCH 119 268 311 175 163 160 2
0057 ONE STOP 1316 1754 1984 716 1175 492 12
0058 ABSENTEE 41 86 96 60 33 38 0
0059 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 235 188 252 68 147 71 2
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SCHOOL BOND
  You may vote for  1 VOTES PERCENT
01 = YES 27,589 77.59
02 = NO 7,970 22.41

PRECINCT 01 02
0001 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 231 40
0002 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY S 305 45
0003 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY SCH 322 49
0004 N C  SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & 425 95
0005 W I PATTERSON RECREATION 131 19
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 375 93
0007 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 257 35
0008 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI MAGNE 292 48
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 713 154
0010 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 147 29
0011 WEAVER STREET CENTER 388 42
0012 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHURCH 128 11
0013 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 171 15
0014 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 225 60
0015 MT CALVARY LIGHTHOUSE OF 122 36
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHUR 349 113
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRAR 223 24
0018 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPT 215 59
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST #7 390 117
0020 DURHAM COUNTY AGRICULTURA 370 67
0021 CLUB BOULEVARD HUMANITIES 363 109
0022 VFW POST 2740 515 85
0023 THE RIVER CHURCH 784 228
0024 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL STAF 684 323
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 280 167
0026 ROUGEMONT STA - BAHAMA VO 102 85
0027 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHO 372 112
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 420 204
0029 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 220 153
0030 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHO 415 174
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 301 204
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 64 111
0033 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH 221 105
0034 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SC 1085 201
0035 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CO 1352 393
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 395 126
0037 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIS 851 502
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURC 611 177
0039 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PAR 880 282
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 350 59
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 433 32
0042 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET S 330 25
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SC 1240 288
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 637 205
0045 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 809 438
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY 404 157
0047 I R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR A 490 61
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN 389 100
0049 NCCU MILLER-MORGAN BLDG 120 20
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST 569 179
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHO 826 184
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 432 115
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHU 346 80
0054 WATERFORD VILLAGE APARTME 667 135
0055 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 629 161
0056 TRIANGLE CHURCH 422 114
0057 ONE STOP 2291 628
0058 ABSENTEE 96 51
0059 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 415 46
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COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOND
  You may vote for  1 VOTES PERCENT
01 = YES 26,330 75.78
02 = NO 8,414 24.22

PRECINCT 01 02
0001 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 218 43
0002 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY S 286 51
0003 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY SCH 314 48
0004 N C  SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & 409 99
0005 W I PATTERSON RECREATION 132 13
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 367 96
0007 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 257 32
0008 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI MAGNE 281 49
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 696 151
0010 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 140 28
0011 WEAVER STREET CENTER 352 35
0012 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHURCH 119 9
0013 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 161 17
0014 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 207 70
0015 MT CALVARY LIGHTHOUSE OF 119 34
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHUR 323 131
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRAR 211 22
0018 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPT 214 54
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST #7 368 123
0020 DURHAM COUNTY AGRICULTURA 357 75
0021 CLUB BOULEVARD HUMANITIES 347 106
0022 VFW POST 2740 486 94
0023 THE RIVER CHURCH 738 243
0024 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL STAF 661 333
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 265 179
0026 ROUGEMONT STA - BAHAMA VO 92 94
0027 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHO 368 112
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 401 219
0029 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 209 164
0030 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHO 395 184
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 301 200
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 62 113
0033 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH 206 109
0034 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SC 1034 222
0035 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CO 1306 413
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 387 124
0037 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIS 808 524
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURC 589 185
0039 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PAR 845 300
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 359 47
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 414 27
0042 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET S 291 33
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SC 1177 321
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 604 231
0045 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 765 462
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY 376 168
0047 I R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR A 466 61
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN 363 110
0049 NCCU MILLER-MORGAN BLDG 108 28
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST 525 199
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHO 772 226
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 402 116
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHU 302 115
0054 WATERFORD VILLAGE APARTME 650 142
0055 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 614 157
0056 TRIANGLE CHURCH 400 125
0057 ONE STOP 2236 625
0058 ABSENTEE 105 40
0059 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 370 83
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MUSEUM BOND
  You may vote for  1 VOTES PERCENT
01 = YES 24,395 69.07
02 = NO 10,922 30.93

PRECINCT 01 02
0001 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 210 57
0002 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY S 264 81
0003 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY SCH 306 60
0004 N C  SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & 396 121
0005 W I PATTERSON RECREATION 116 34
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 365 104
0007 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 237 54
0008 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI MAGNE 254 83
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 663 195
0010 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 133 40
0011 WEAVER STREET CENTER 366 56
0012 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHURCH 116 23
0013 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 159 25
0014 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 179 106
0015 MT CALVARY LIGHTHOUSE OF 106 49
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHUR 295 164
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRAR 191 54
0018 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPT 181 89
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST #7 337 164
0020 DURHAM COUNTY AGRICULTURA 340 96
0021 CLUB BOULEVARD HUMANITIES 350 119
0022 VFW POST 2740 424 166
0023 THE RIVER CHURCH 675 328
0024 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL STAF 636 376
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 248 198
0026 ROUGEMONT STA - BAHAMA VO 87 101
0027 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHO 330 152
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 369 242
0029 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 182 190
0030 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHO 349 239
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 244 246
0032 NEAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 47 128
0033 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH 178 142
0034 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SC 924 348
0035 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CO 1165 566
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 364 154
0037 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIS 775 576
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURC 546 235
0039 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PAR 792 360
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 316 92
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 408 54
0042 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET S 293 61
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SC 1118 401
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 589 255
0045 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 693 548
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY 348 216
0047 I R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR A 450 99
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN 331 155
0049 NCCU MILLER-MORGAN BLDG 93 41
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST 499 235
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHO 732 281
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 368 176
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHU 288 129
0054 WATERFORD VILLAGE APARTME 569 231
0055 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 525 261
0056 TRIANGLE CHURCH 387 147
0057 ONE STOP 2053 851
0058 ABSENTEE 89 55
0059 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 347 113
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STREET BOND DURHAM
  You may vote for  1 VOTES PERCENT
01 = YES 23,698 73.93
02 = NO 8,357 26.07

PRECINCT 01 02
0001 W J BROGDEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 229 49
0002 GEORGE WATTS ELEMENTARY S 282 62
0003 E  K  POWE ELEMENTARY SCH 302 64
0004 N C  SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & 389 125
0005 W I PATTERSON RECREATION 126 27
0006 LAKEWOOD SCHOOL 375 96
0007 DURHAM SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 250 44
0008 MOREHEAD MONTESSORI MAGNE 282 56
0009 FOREST HILLS CLUB HOUSE 694 174
0010 C C SPAULDING SCHOOL 159 20
0011 WEAVER STREET CENTER 388 43
0012 MONUMENT OF FAITH CHURCH 130 12
0013 BURTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 170 17
0014 Y E SMITH SCHOOL 206 81
0015 MT CALVARY LIGHTHOUSE OF 127 30
0016 HOLY INFANT CATHOLIC CHUR 313 148
0017 DURHAM COUNTY MAIN LIBRAR 220 31
0018 FIRST UNITED ANTIOCH BAPT 211 65
0019 AMERICAN LEGION POST #7 369 132
0020 DURHAM COUNTY AGRICULTURA 361 78
0021 CLUB BOULEVARD HUMANITIES 358 111
0022 VFW POST 2740 480 118
0023 THE RIVER CHURCH 723 256
0024 DURHAM PUBLIC SCHOOL STAF 629 383
0025 NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 31 20
0027 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHO 73 29
0028 BAHAMA RURITAN CLUB 191 126
0029 GLENN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 114 44
0030 OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHO 328 129
0031 BETHESDA RURITAN CLUB 246 199
0033 LOWES GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH 193 113
0034 PEARSONTOWN ELEMENTARY SC 1031 257
0035 CROWN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS CO 1093 453
0036 YATES BAPTIST CHURCH 379 149
0037 COLE MILL CHURCH OF CHRIS 748 601
0038 HOPE VALLEY BAPTIST CHURC 542 236
0039 ST. STEPHENS EPIS. CH-PAR 799 365
0040 ROGERS-HERR MIDDLE SCHOOL 342 71
0041 WHITE ROCK BAPTIST CHURCH 439 36
0042 JAMES E SHEPHARD MAGNET S 332 31
0043 FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SC 1045 355
0044 CARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 190 101
0045 TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH 561 492
0046 EDISON JOHNSON COMMUNITY 362 206
0047 I R HOLMES SR. REC. CTR A 490 72
0048 CHRIST THE KING MORAVIAN 369 122
0049 NCCU MILLER-MORGAN BLDG 117 23
0050 MCMANNEN UNITED METHODIST 515 227
0051 SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY SCHO 772 240
0052 EVANGEL ASSEMBLY OF GOD 401 147
0053 TRIANGLE PRESBYTERIAN CHU 284 110
0054 WATERFORD VILLAGE APARTME 638 170
0055 SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 449 132
0056 TRIANGLE CHURCH 320 139
0057 ONE STOP 2092 630
0058 ABSENTEE 97 38
0059 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 342 72
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MAYOR CHAPEL HILL
  You may vote for  1 VOTES PERCENT
01 = Kevin C. Foy 250 70.03
02 = Kevin Wolff 103 28.85
03 = WRITE-IN 4 1.12

PRECINCT 01 02 03
0027 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHO 217 93 2
0056 TRIANGLE CHURCH 24 5 2
0057 ONE STOP 4 3 0
0058 ABSENTEE 3 1 0
0059 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 2 1 0

CITY-WIDE COUNCIL MEMBER CHAPEL HILL
  You may vote for  4 VOTES PERCENT
01 = Matt Czajkowski 215 18.36
02 = Sally Greene 209 17.85
03 = Cam Hill 147 12.55
04 = Will Raymond 67 5.72
05 = Penny Rich 136 11.61
06 = Bill Strom 185 15.8
07 = Jim Ward 206 17.59
08 = WRITE-IN 6 0.51

PRECINCT 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
0027 CREEKSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHO 197 186 127 58 122 164 181 6
0056 TRIANGLE CHURCH 10 22 16 7 7 15 18 0
0057 ONE STOP 5 0 3 2 4 5 6 0
0058 ABSENTEE 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 0
0059 PROVISIONAL/TRANSFER 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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OFFICIAL RESULTS MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 6, 2007
WRITE-IN VOTES

OFFICIAL RESULTS

NAME VOTES
ANY ONE ELSE 1
ALI 1
ANYBODY BUT THESE TWO 1
ANYONE 1
APPOINT COACK K 1
ARTHUR ROGERS III 1
BILL SMITH 1
BUGS BUNNY 1
BULL CITY IN WONDERLAND 1
CARYLE BAKER 2
CATOTTI 1
CHARLES MEEKER 1
CHESTER JENKINS 1
DAFFY DUCK 1
DAIWAI OLSON 1
DAN ELLISON 1
DON MOFFETT 1
DONALD TINSLEY 1
DUNCAN WEBSTER 1
FARAD ALI 2
FRANK T GIBSON 1
FREDRICA RICHMOND 1
GEORGE W MILLER JR 1
HAL SILBEREAN 1
HALLE BERRY 1
HENRY SIMS 1
J J SWENSON 1
JAMES GORE 1
JAMES UMSTEAD 1
JEROME BURTON 1
JIMENY CRICKET 1
JOHN BECK 1
JOHN GRAY 1
JOSEPH D PEARCE 1
KATIE COYLE 1
KENT ANGLIN 1
MATTHEW BRINKLEY 1
MATTHEW C KLESSELL 1
MCFADEN 1
NEITHER 1
NICK TENNEYSON 1
NICK TENNYSON 3
NO OF THE ABOVE 1
NO ONE CAPABLE 1
NO ONE DON'T LIKE EITHER 1
NONE 1
NONE OF THE ABOVE 2
PASTOR 1
PATRICK BAKER 1
PAUL SCOTT 17
PEDRO 1
PETER HOLSAPPLE 1
RALPH NADER 1
RAY UBINGER 1
REV PAUL SCOTT 6
SCOTT 1
SCOTT PARKS 1
STEVE MONKS 1
STEVEN COLBERT 2
TEDDY PHOO 1
TERESA D HOWARD 1
TERESA HOWARD 1
WESLEY ELAM SR 1
WOOL E BULL 1
ZU ZU 1

DURHAM MAYOR WRITE-IN



OFFICIAL RESULTS MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 6, 2007
WRITE-IN VOTES

OFFICIAL RESULTS

NAME VOTES NAME VOTES
ADRIAN JOHNSON 1 JOHN P BEST JR 1
ALVIS TINNIN 1 JOHNIE JOYCE 1
AMY HOWELL 1 JONNATAN FISH 1
ANDREW WILSON 1 JOSEPH A FARRARO 1
ANTHONY PASCOE 1 JOSEPH VILAS 1
BATHROOM MIKE 1 JOSEPHUS SHABAZZ 1
BECKY HERON 1 KATY HALL 1
BENNIE TORIAN 1 LANYA SHAPIRO 1
BISHOP JORDAN 1 LARRY FINE 1
BONNIE LILES 1 LAURA ATKINSON 1
BRANDON ELLER 1 LEE COGGINS 1
BRYAN JOHNSON 1 LISA VAN DEMAN 1
CARL RICHTER 1 MARK EVANS HOWARD 1
CHARLES A MCLEAN 1 MATTHEW C KLESSELL 1
CHARLES MURRILL 1 MAX HEADROOM 1
CHARLES THURSTON 1 MELODIE PARRISH 39
CHAZ OFFENBURG 1 MELODY PARRISH 2
CHRIS LIGHTNER 1 MELONIE PARRISH 1
CHUCK RIGSBEE 1 MELVIN WHITLEY 1
CLARENCE TORAIN 1 MICHAEL FOUSHEE 1
COURTNEY PIKE 1 MICKEY MOUSE 2
CURLY HOWARD 1 MIKE NIFONG 2
DAVE WOOLF 1 MIKE WOODARD 1
DAVID EVANS 1 MOE HOWARD 1
DAVID MITCHELL BROWN 1 MOLLY REINGRUBER 1
DAVID WIELLE 1 MOUSE 1
DAX HOCK 1 MR POTATOHEAD 1
DELBERT JARMON 1 PAMELA KIBALA 1
DENNIS BRYANT 1 PARRISH 50
DENNIS SHARP 1 PAUL SCOTT 1
DONALD BARRINGER 1 POSSUM 1
ERIC CHETWOOD 1 RAY UBINGER 1
EVAN CHARNEY 1 RICHARD MCLEAN 1
FEENDER 1 RICHARD WALCZAK 1
FELICIA BROWN 1 ROB ROY MACGREGOR 1
FELIX C PADILLA 1 ROBERT H PENLAND 1
FLORENCE ELITZKY 1 RON RADER 1
GERALD WARREN 1 ROSIE ASBEL 1
GIRAFFE 1 SEAN HAUGH 1
GLENN L NEWMAN SR 1 SHELTON JONES 1
ISABEL ASBEL 1 SHREK 1
JACKIE WAGSTAFF 1 STEPHEN COLBERT 1
JACOB ELLER 1 SUPERMAN 1
JACQUELINE WAGSTAFF 1 SUSAN ROGERS 1
JAMES BAGGETT 1 SYLVESTER WILLIAMS 2
JAMES C THOMAS 1 TANNER HOCK 1
JAMES HEYWARD 1 TAYLA PIKE 1
JAMES MCFARLAND III 1 TEDDY PHOO 1
JAMES REINGERUBER 1 THOMPSON, DAVID 1
JANET MCLEAN 1 TIMOTHY J BLANCH 1
JENNIFER THOMSON 1 TIMOTHY SCOTT 1
JEREMY ROTH 1 TRACY RUPP 1
JERRY DAVIS 1 V PETERSON 2
JESUS 2 VICKIE PETERSON 1
JIMMIE MODLIN 1 VICTORIA PETERSON 20
JOE CHESHIRE 1 VINCENT WOODS 1
JOE WILLIAM 1 WARREN SAUNDERS 1
JOE WILLIAMS 1 WIB GULLEY 1
JOHN BIAND 1 WILLIAM GRIMSLEY 1
JOHN BOWSER 1 WILLIAMS 1
JOHN MOZART 1 YAEL HERNANDEZ IS A CROOK 1

DURHAM CITY COUNCIL WRITE-IN



OFFICIAL RESULTS MUNICIPAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 6, 2007
WRITE-IN VOTES

OFFICIAL RESULTS

NAME VOTES
BILL BELL 1

DALE OSBORNE 1

JOE HERZENBERG 2

NAME VOTES
ANDREW HAMBERG 2

JIM FRAZER 1

JOE HEVZENLEY 1

JULIE HAMBERG 1
ROYCE MONTGOMERY 1

CHAPEL HILL TOWN COUNCIL WRITE-IN

CHAPEL HILL MAYOR WRITE-IN
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